TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Merger to correct Merger recorded at Reel/Frame 3267/0474. Delete Registration Number 1536215.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontstep, Inc.		09/29/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Windward Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1536216	DISTRIBUTION ARCHITECTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/

Date:	01/16/2007
Total Attachments: 11	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page1.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page2.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page3.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page4.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page5.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page6.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page7.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page8.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page9.tif	
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page10.ti	f
source=AGEMA - Assignment 13#page11.ti	f

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontstep, Inc.		09/29/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Atlanta), Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Windward Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2378262	ACTIVEFILE
Registration Number:	1536215	АGЕМА
Registration Number:	1984034	DA
Registration Number:	2639050	
Registration Number:	1536216	DISTRIBUTION ARCHITECTS
Registration Number:	1501065	FACTOR
Registration Number:	2636195	FRONTSTEP
Registration Number:	2350110	PUTTING YOUR CUSTOMERS FIRST
Registration Number:	1611920	SYMIX
Registration Number:	2350217	SYMIX
Registration Number:	2355181	SYTEAPS
Registration Number:	2594594	SYTECENTRE

900044137

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0474**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)832-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

215-569-5337

Email:

casey@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name:

Lisa Casey Spaniel

Address Line 1:

One Logan Square

Address Line 2:

9th Floor

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Casey Spaniel	
Signature:	/Lisa Casey Spaniel/	
Date:	03/14/2006	

Total Attachments: 9

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page1.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page2.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page3.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page4.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page5.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page6.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page7.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page8.tif

source=Frontstep Inc to Infor - Cert of Merger#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0475

200527600192

DOCUMENT ID 10/03/2005 200527600192

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH, INC. PMB 232 2545 HILLIARD-ROME ROAD HILLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1149466

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (ATLANTA), INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200527600192



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of September, A.D.

Curet Bachnell

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0476

DATE: 10/03/2005

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200527600192 MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FLING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

UNISEARCH, INC. PMB 232 2545 HILLIARD-ROME ROAD HLLIARD, OH 43026

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

FRONTSTEP, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200527600192



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Cohambus, Ohio this 30th day of September, A.D.

Queeth Bachenece

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK PEEL - 002267 EDAME



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohlo Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedit	this Form: power and
· · ·	
⊕Yas ••• Req	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 line an stilliand les of \$100 ***
ONo	PO Box 1329 Calumbus, OH 43215

_mme.siele.bh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state,ch.us

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Chilo law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loss; limited Kability compenies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following-facts:

RVIVING ENTITY The name of the entity surviving the marger is:	•			
Infor Global Solutions (Atlants), inc.				
Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been char	nged to the following:			
(Complete only if name of surviving only is changing through the marger)				
. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fix in the appropris	te blanki			
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number				
Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohlo under Idense number	Gaorgia 1149456			
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Corporation incorporated under the tawa of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohlo.				
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number				
Foreign (Non-Chio) Limited Liebility Company organized under the laws of the state/country and registered to do business in the State of Chio under registration number	of			
Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Limited Liability Company organized under the lews of the state/country and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohlo.	of			
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number	-			
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the laws of the statefoountry of				

Last Revision: May 2002

55

Page 1 of 7

REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0478

TRADEMARK

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Perinership organized and NOT registered to do business in the state of		tata/country of		
	Domestic (Onio) Partnership having limited it	·			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limits	s state/country of			
	and registered to do	jetration number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Pertnership having limited lia	country of a state of Ohio.			
	Foreign (Non-Chio) Non-Profit Incorporation under and illemend to transact business in the state of 6				
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation unde and not licensed to transact business in the state		ountry of		
	General parinership not registered with the s	tate of Ohio			
1	MERIGING ENTITY The name, charter/icense/registration number, type or espectively, of which is the entities merging out of each interpretate sheet its merging entities, please attach a separate sheet its	detence are an follows: ting the merging entitle	if this is insuffici		
	Partie Parent Destriction of the Commission		•		
•	Name / charter, license or registration number	State/Country of	of Organization	Type of Entity	
_	Frontstep, Inc./626239	Ohio/USA		For Profit Corp.	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 	***	
_					
				•	
<u>!</u>	The name and mailing address of the person or entity egreement of merger upon written request: nfor Global Solutions (Alianta), Inc. (name)	1000 Windward Co	oncourse Parkw	•	
,	Alpharetta .	Georgia	30005	·	
7	(city, village or icrumship)	(state)	(alp co	ia)	
	<u> </u>		1		
•	EFFECTIVE DAYE OF MERGER This merger is to be effective on; after the date of filing; the effective date of the marge specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of	(if a date is specific ir cannot be earlier tha if the merger).	d, the date inust n the date of film	be a date on or g, if no date is	
,	MERGER AUTHORIZEC The laws of the state or country under which each or This merger was adopted, approved and authorized of the state under which it is organized, and the pere entities are duly authorized to do so.	by each of the constitu	ent entities in co	mpliance with the laws	
•				•	
				•	
		•			
	,			•	
	I	Page 2 of 7		Last Revision: May 2002	
				TRADEMARK	
			DEE	1 · 003267 FRAME: 0479	

	TATUTORY AGENT					
	rved le:	statutory again upon whom any process, notice or demand may be				
	CT Corporation System	1300 East 9th Street, Suite 1010				
	(neme)	(street) NOTE: F.O. Sant Addresses are NOT acceptable.				
	Claveland	, Ohio 44114				
(Thie it Builtori	um MUST be completed if the euryiving entity and MUST be completed if the euryiving entity and to concluct business in the state of Ohlo)	(40 sole) is a foreign antity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise f				
Th	CCEPTANCE OF AGENT to undersigned, named herein as the statutor, knowledges and accepts the appointment of	y agent for the above interchood surviving entity, tereby attitutory agent for said wild. When A				
	;	Signature of Agent NASEEM A. CONDE				
(The sc change	rosplance of agent must be completed by the id, or the named agent differs in any way from	s surviving entities if through this appropriate the name currently on record with this secretary of State.)				
Up	ATEMENT OF MERGER con tiling, or upon such laler dele as specified led surviving entily	i herein, the merging entity/entitles listed herein shall merge into the				
Th ha	MENDMENTS le articles of incorporation, articles of organiza Mrig limited liability (circle appropriate term) of Milachments are provided	ation, certificate of limited perimenship or registration of partnership of the agrifulng domestic entity have been amended. No Changes				
	parinership, or pertnership having limited to bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited limited liability, and hereby appoints the follo	3N SURVIVING ENTITY nk, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited solidly deales to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, ad liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having lowing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand to of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent				
	(rume)	(pinet) HOFE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT une spinkle.				
	(city, village or township)	, Chilo				
	forthe assettings,	(sp com)				
	limited pertnership, or partnership having its visultury agent linted attows as long as the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cann limited liability company, limited perinership agant Water required to do an, or if the fixed	nank, savings bank, savings and lown, limited liability company, mited liability interacebly consents to service of process on the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the sot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, or pertnership having limited liability fails to designate another ign responsition's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited partnership having limited liability's ticense or registration to do				

Last Revision; May 2002

Page 3 of 7

561

	The same of the Eastern Matter	with Madamilia abantumad bank a		
(4.)	The name of the Foreign Nation association is	мулгеневау, списина одик, в	evings denk, of east	лди вис юз
(6.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name	s(s) under which the corporation	will conduct busine	88 ;
(c.)	The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be:		
	(sired address)	NOTE P.O. B	OX Addresses are NOT	ecoquiable.
•	(chy, township, or village)	(county)	(viate)	(alp o
(d.) The principal office location in the	ne state of Ohjo shall be:		
	(street address)	HOTE: P.G. B.	or Addresses are NOT	cospistis.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	Ohlo (siste)	(tip o
	4504 4 4644	be an office in the state of Chi		}
(e.) The corporation will exercise the (Please provide a brief summar	o following purpose(s) in the sta	le of Ohio: id; a general clause	la not suffic
2. Fo (if) The corporation will exercise the (Please provide a brief summar	e following purpose(s) in the sia y of the business to be conducts ty Company nited liability company, the follow	id; a general clause	

Last Revision; May 2002

Page 4 of 7

561

	(street acidross)	NOTE: A.O. I	lox Addresses are HOT	receptable.			
•	(city, lownship, or village)		(plate)	(zip code)			
on f U	nign Qualifying Limited Partners se qualifying onlity is a foreign limit	thip led parinership, the following	Information must be	conipleted).			
	The name of the limited parinersh			• •			
2.)	The limited partnership was forme	od on					
2)	The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is:						
	(sireal address)	HOTE: P.O. E	los Addresses are NOT	receptible,			
	(dly, township, or diege)	(acuniy)	(clair)	(Lip code)			
1.)	The limited partnership's principal	office address le:					
	(sireal arkinses)	NOTE: P.Q. 6	lax Addresses are NDT	sopepishis.			
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(sinia)	(zip code			
o.)	The names and business or resid- follows:	ence addresses of the Gener	al partners of the pa	rtnership are a			
	Name	Address	:				
_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	ent space to cover this item, please attach The address of the office where a limited partners and their respect	list of the numes and busine	us or realdence addr				
	(street address)	H07E: P.O.	log Addresses are NOT	acceptable.			
	(city, township, or village)	(aounty)	(alala)	(u/p code			

551

Page 5 of

Last Revision; May 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0482

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is conceled or withdrawn. 4. Foreign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability (s.) The name of the partnership shall be (b.) Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)): (1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is: (street acidruss) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT accept (city, village or township) (If the permership does not have a principal office in Ohio, then items b2 must be completed) . (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohlo); (street address) NOTE: P.O. Ban Addresses are NOT second (city, Lovmahip, or village) (state) (a.) The name and address of a statutory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows: (alrest address) HOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable. ., Ohla (ally, village or lownship) (zip osda) (d.) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Limited Liability Pertnership has been (e.) The business which the partnership engages in is:

551

Page 6 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0483

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (ATLANTA), INC.	FRONTETEP, INC.
(Exect norms of section)	(Exact plant of antity)
(Exact recovergentily) By:	Ву:
	D):
ite; C. James Schaler/Chief Executive Officer	(is: C.Jaines Schaper/Chief Executive Off.
Date: Sept. 29, 2005	Date: Sept. 29, 2005
•	•
(Exact name of entity)	(Exect name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of ontby)	(Exect name of equity)
' favour thering an extensi	(expect uprus of sulf.)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	ite:
Date:	Date:
·	
(Exect name of entity)	(Exicl mane of artily)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Ite:
Date:	Dele:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of scrilly)
Ph	•
Ву:	By:
lts:	
Dale:	Date:

551

Page 7 of 7 ·

Last Revision: May 2002

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

RECORDED: 01/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0484

TRADEMARK